
Salisbury | Shaftesbury via District Hospital, Bishopstone, Bowerchalke & Berwick St John

Shaftesbury 
Berwick St John, 

Bowerchalke, 
Bishopstone, 

District Hospital,  
& Salisbury

TIMETABLES TO

UPDATED  
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2024
this service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council
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Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

29A 27 27
sch hols sch

Stratford Road Grammar School  1600
Salisbury Blue Boar Row Stop N 0905 1020 1150 1320 1500 1610 1625 1750
Salisbury New Canal Stop S 1640 1745
Rowbarrow Viking Way 1027 1157 1327 1507 1633 1756
District Hospital The Green 1030 1200 1330 1510 1636 1759
District Hospital Main Entrance 1034 1204 1334 1514 1640 1803
Odstock Crossroads 1037 1207 1337 1517 1624 1643 1806
Homington Bus Shelter 1040 1210 1340 1520 R 1646 1809
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose 1044 1214 1344 1524 1632 1650 1813
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn 0916
Bishopstone White Hart 0922 1050 1220 1350 1530 1641 1656 1819
Broad Chalke Queens Head 0735 0745 0927 1055 1225 1355 1535 1646 1701 1824
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St 0743 0753 0935 1103 1233 1403 1543 1709 1832
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe 0754 0801 0944 1112 1242 1412 1552 1718 R
Alvediston Crown Inn 0759 0806 0949 1117 1247 1417 1557 1723 R
Berwick St John Talbot Inn 0805 0811 0955 1123 1253 1423 1603 1729 R
Ludwell Birdbush 0812 0818 1002 1130 1300 1430 1610 1736 1746 1840
Charlton Church 0815 0821 1005 1133 1303 1433 1613 1739 1748 1842
Shaftesbury Town Hall 0827 0832 1014 1142 1312 1442 1622 1747 1754 1848
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 1020 1150 1320 1450 1630 R R
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road A350 1022 1152 1322 1452 1632 R R

runs direct via the 
A354 to Coombe 

Bissett not via the 
Hospital or Odstock

runs via Shaftesbury School

runs via Milton Road  
to set down on  
request only 

serves Tisbury on 
request and the bus 
may run up to 12 
minutes later from 
these points

bus shows 27 and 
runs via Fisherton 
Street and Wilton 
Road in Salisbury 

then Wilton, Barford 
and Fovant 

bus shows 29A 
and runs via Britford 

and Nunton and continues 
to Broad Chalke School 

Saturdays  

Salisbury Blue Boar Row Stop N 0905 1020 1150 1320 1500 1625 1750
Rowbarrow Viking Way 1027 1157 1327 1507 1632 1756
District Hospital The Green 1030 1200 1330 1510 1635 1759
District Hospital Main Entrance 1034 1204 1334 1514 1639 1803
Odstock Crossroads 1037 1207 1337 1517 1642 1806
Homington Bus Shelter 1040 1210 1340 1520 1645 1809
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose 1044 1214 1344 1524 1649 1813
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn 0916
Bishopstone White Hart 0922 1050 1220 1350 1530 1655 1819
Broad Chalke Queens Head 0927 1055 1225 1355 1535 1700 1824
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St 0935 1103 1233 1403 1543 1708 1832
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe 0944 1112 1242 1412 1552 1717 R
Alvediston Crown Inn 0949 1117 1247 1417 1557 1722 R
Berwick St John Talbot Inn 0955 1123 1253 1423 1603 1728 R
Ludwell Birdbush 1002 1130 1300 1430 1610 1735 R
Charlton Church 1005 1133 1303 1433 1613 1738 R
Shaftesbury Town Hall 1014 1142 1312 1442 1622 1747 R
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 1020 1150 1320 1450 1630
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road A350 1022 1152 1322 1452 1632

runs direct via the A354 to Coombe 
Bissett not via Hospital or Odstock

runs via Milton 
Road to set down 
on request only 

all journeys operate via 
Christy’s Lane and  
Bleke Street on the way to 
Shaftesbury Town Hall

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only
R request stop only - please tell the driver if you want to get off

track your bus  
    in live time

download the app today!

where to catch your bus  
      in Salisbury City Centre

where to get on route 29

Stop N in Blue Boar Row  
plus Stop Y in Brown Street

Stop S in New Canal ( journeys on Route 27 only)

route



Shaftesbury | Salisbury via Berwick St John, Bowerchalke, Bishopstone & District Hospital

this service is provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

    

welcome aboard!
Welcome to your handy 29 bus route guide 
between Shaftesbury and Salisbury City 
Centre – use this timetable to plan  
your journey.

what ticket is right for me?

singles, returns or dayriders*
These tickets are ideal for occasional  
travellers and there are many ways to pay.  
You can use Tap on and Tap off for single 
or dayrider tickets, show app tickets bought 
in advance or pay the driver with cash or 
contactless.
*dayriders are available for individuals or groups of up to 5 people.

tickets for regular travellers
If you travel most days, period passes allow 
you unlimited travel. Available 
in 7, 30 and 90 day periods 
in either our Salisbury Saver 
or Network zone. These are 
available on our Salisbury 
Reds app.

route

Saturdays  

Shaftesbury Town Hall 1014 1144 1314 1444 1624
Shaftesbury Pound Lane/Fairlane 1018 1148 1318 1448 1628
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside  1020 1150 1320 1450 1630
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road A350 1022 1152 1322 1452 1632
Shaftesbury Town Hall 0835 1030 1200 1330 1510 1640 1750
Charlton Church 0843 1036 1206 1336 1516 1646 1756
Ludwell Birdbush  0846 1039 1209 1339 1519 1649 1759
Berwick St John Talbot Inn  0853 1046 1216 1346 1526 1656 1806
Alvediston Crown Inn 0858 1051 1221 1351 1531 1701 1811
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe  0903 1056 1226 1356 1536 1706 1816
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St  0742 0911 1104 1234 1404 1544 1714 1824
Broad Chalke Queens Head  0749 0919 1112 1242 1412 1551 1722 1832
Bishopstone White Hart  0754 0924 1117 1247 1417 1556 1727 1837
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn  1601 1842
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose  0759 0930 1123 1253 1423 1733
Homington Bus Shelter  0803 0934 1127 1257 1427 1737
Odstock Crossroads  0806 0937 1130 1300 1430 1740
District Hospital The Green  R 0940 1133 1303 1433 R
District Hospital Main Entrance  R 0944 1137 1307 1437 R
Rowbarrow Viking Way  0812 0947 1140 1310 1440 1746
Salisbury New Canal  0818 0953 1146 1316 1446 1611 1752 1852
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco  0825 0958 1151 1321 1616
Salisbury Blue Boar Row  1451 1757 1855

operates direct via the 
A354 to Newbridge 

Road not via Odstock 
or the Hospital

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

27 27
sch sch hols

Shaftesbury Town Hall 1014 1144 1314 1444 1624
Shaftesbury Pound Lane/Fairlane 0711 0832 1018 1148 1318 1448 1628
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside  0712 0834 1020 1150 1320 1450 1630
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road A350 0715 0836 1022 1152 1322 1452 1632
Shaftesbury Town Hall 0720 0835 0843 1030 1200 1330 1457 1640 1750
Charlton Church 0727 0843 0850 1036 1206 1336 1516 1646 1756
Ludwell Birdbush  0729 0846 0852 1039 1209 1339 1519 1649 1759
Berwick St John Talbot Inn  0705 0715 0853 1046 1216 1346 1526 1656 1806
Alvediston Crown Inn 0710 0720 0858 1051 1221 1351 1531 1701 1811
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe  0715 0725 0903 1056 1226 1356 1536 1706 1816
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St  0724 0734 0911 1104 1234 1404 1544 1714 1824
Broad Chalke Queens Head  0732 0735 0742 0919 1112 1242 1412 1551 1722 1832
Bishopstone White Hart  0740 0748 0924 1117 1247 1417 1556 1727 1837
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn  1601 1842
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose  0746 0754 0930 1123 1253 1423 1733
Homington Bus Shelter 0751 0758 0934 1127 1257 1427 1737
Odstock Crossroads  0755 0802 0937 1130 1300 1430 1740
District Hospital The Green  0758 0805 0940 1133 1303 1433 R
District Hospital Main Entrance  0802 0809 0944 1137 1307 1437 R
Rowbarrow Viking Way  0806 0812 0947 1140 1310 1440 1746
Salisbury New Canal  0815 0818 0953 1146 1316 1446 1613 1752 1852
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco  0823 0820 0823 0958 0954 1757
Salisbury Blue Boar Row  1151 1321 1451 1618 1855
Stratford Road Grammar School  0827

operates direct via the 
A354 to Newbridge 

Road not via Odstock  
or the Hospital

bus shows 27 and serves 
Fovant, Barford and Wilton

bus shows 27 and 
serves Fovant, 

Barford and Wilton

change to a 
connecting bus

departs 1510 on 
school holidays 
and runs via 
Shaftesbury School 
on schooldays

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only
R request stop only - please tell the driver if you want to get off

BANK CARD

tap on tap off
not suitable for returns

easy daily & weekly fare cappingpaperless

information 
 
salisburyreds.co.uk

01202 338420 
Mondays to Fridays 0800 - 1830 

talk2us@salisburyreds.co.uk

facebook.com/salisburyreds
youtube.com/salisburyreds

customer services 

email


